Interpretation also discusses situations
when the customer provides cash to the
entity to acquire such assets.

To be applied for reporting
periods beginning on or after
1 July 2009.

Amendments to IAS 39
and IFRS 7
Reclassification of
Financial Assets

The Amendments set out rules of
reclassification of financial assets to
different categories and establish
disclosure requirements in respect of
reclassifications made.

To be applied for reporting
periods beginning on or after
1 July 2008.

As at 31 December 2008, management of the Company did not complete the assessment of the
impact of Standards and Interpretations not yet effective at that date on the Company’s accounting
policies.

Reclassification of Comparative Information

Due to change of presentation of the financial statements in 2008, the Company reclassified certain
comparative amounts as at and for the year ended 31 December 2007.

Consolidated Balance Sheet
as at  31 December 2007

Before
reclassification

Effect of
reclassification

After
reclassification

Reclassification
Description

Non-current investments and loans
granted 16 23 39
Non-current accounts receivables   38 (23) 15 Comment 1
Non-current advances issued   492 (492) –
Other non-current assets – 492 492 Comment 2
Trade and other receivables 2,153 400 2,553
Current investments and loans
granted 125 22 147
Other current assets 1,307 (422) 885 Comment 3
Non-current loans and borrowings 12,449 343 12,792
Non-current finance lease liabilities 343 (343) – Comment 4
Deferred revenue 106 (106) –
Other non-current liabilities – 106 106 Comment 5
Dividends payable 14 (14) –
Income tax payable 2 (2) –
Taxes payable 414 (414) –
Other current liabilities – 972 972
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 6,516 (766) 5,750 Comment 6
Short-term portion of non-current
loans and borrowings 7,561 (7,561) –
Short-term portion of non-current
finance lease liabilities 454 (454) –
Current loans and borrowings 548 8,239 8,787 Comment 7
Deferred tax assets – 22 22
Deferred tax liabilities (802) (22) (824) Comment 8

OJSC Sibirtelecom
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2008
(in millions of Russian Roubles)

15

Comment 1 Reclassification of non-current trade accounts receivables to non-current investments and

loans granted
Comment 2 Reclassification of non-current advances issued  to other non-current assets
Comment 3 Reclassification of other current assets  to trade and other receivables and current investments

and loans granted
Comment 4 Reclassification of non-current finance lease liabilities to non-current loans and borrowings
Comment 5 Reclassification of deferred revenue  to other non-current liabilities
Comment 6 Reclassification of dividends payable and tax payables to accounts payable and accrued

expenses.
Reclassification of advances received from accounts payable and accrued expenses to other
current liabilities, and interest payable to current loans and borrowings.

Comment 7 Reclassification of current part of non-current loans and borrowings to current loans and
borrowings.
Reclassification of current part of non-current finance lease liabilities and borrowings to
current loans and borrowings.

Comment 8 Reclassification of deferred tax assets from deferred tax liabilities.

Consolidated Income Statement
for the year ended
31 December 2007

Before
reclassification

Effect of
reclassification

After
reclassification

Reclassification
Description

Interconnection charges-foreign
companies (77) 77 –
Interconnection charges-Russian
Federation companies (3,838) 3,838 –
Interconnection charges – (3,915) (3,915) Comment 1
Materials, repairs and maintenance,
utilities (2,894) (199) (3,093) Comment 2
Taxes, other than income tax   (756) 756 – Comment 3
Reversal of allowance for bad debts 15 (15) – Comment 4
Loss on disposal of property, plant
and equipment (226) 226 – Comment 5
Other operating income – 1,082 1,082 Comment 6
Other operating expenses (4,471) (1,779) (6,250) Comment 7
Interest expenses (1,662) (416) (2,078) Comment 8
Finance income – 151 151 Comment 9
Gain from financial investments 2 (2) –
Foreign exchange gain 108 (108) –
Personnel costs (11,156) 372 10,784 Comment 10
Income tax expense (1,511) (68) (1,579) Comment 11

OJSC Sibirtelecom
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

for the year ended 31 December 2008
(in millions of Russian Roubles)

16

Comment 1 Reclassification of Interconnection charges- Russian Federation companies and
Interconnection charges- foreign companies to Interconnection charges

Comment 2 Reclassification of costs of goods sold from Other operating expenses
Comment 3 Reclassification of taxes, other than income tax to Other operating expenses
Comment 4 Reversal of allowance for bad debts to Other operating income
Comment 5 Reclassification of loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment to Other operating